

Misc. Guardianship Case No. 11 of 2025

**Present :Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

25/07/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Previous order has no been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed requisites with a prayer to issue the same.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Requisites be issued if found in order.

Fix **31/10/2025** for appearance of the opposite parties and filing of original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of the India Post.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge,
Cooch Behar**