

Misc. Guardianship Case No. 11 of 2025

**Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang,
District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00757)**

03

31/10/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Previous order has no been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit of service along with original postal receipt and track report.

Perused the affidavit. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, service of notice upon the respondent is accepted as valid in terms of Code of Civil Procedure.

None appears on call for the respondent.

Ld. P.O is on leave. I am in charge of this court.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix **16/01/2026** for appearance of the respondent i.d necessary order.

Sd/- R. Tamang

**District Judge in charge,
Cooch Behar**