

Misc. (Guardianship) Case No.-11/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-000916-2025

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584

Order No. 04, dated 16/01/2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the respondent *i.d. necessary order.*

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

Respondent has not turned up yet.

Accordingly, the case runs exparte against the respondent and fix for exparte hearing of this case.

Fix 13.03.2026 for exparte hearing.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

District Judge
Cooch-Behar