

Misc Guardianship Case No. 11 of 2025

CNR-WB-CB01-000916-2025

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong (J.O Code: 00662)

District Judge, Cooch Behar.

06

08.05.2026

Today is the date fixed for ex parte hearing.

Hazira is filed for the petitioner.

Examination in chief of Ebrahim Ali under order 18 rule 4 of the C.P.C is filed and the same be kept in the record on the verbal submission of the learned advocate for adjournment.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **17/07/2026** for ex parte hearing.

Sd/- N. Khesong

District Judge,
Cooch Behar.